Lawrie & Syminqgton Ltd
Lanark Agricultural Centre

Sale of

1100 Store Cattle & Suckled Calves 1100

On Tuesday 19" September 2017 at 11 am
(Judging at 10.30am)

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE AS EXHIBITED IN MARKET
And in addition the following
RULES
PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS CORRESPOND WITH CATTLE PRESENTED AND PASSPORTS ARE
HANDED IN TO OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE.
Purchasers have 10 days from date of Sale to report any errors in Passports. Any paperwork which is found to be
incorrect will result in consignor paying all expenses incurred and entitles the purchaser to reject the stock. All cattle
sold are guaranteed to have no more than two teeth up on day of sale.

RULES
SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS DISPLAYED IN MARKET

OFFICE, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND
APPRAISERS IN SCOTLAND.
Purchasers of Stock sold through a Store or Breeding Ring who intend to Slaughter these animals right
away must satisfy themselves with the consigner that the animal is not currently in a withdrawal period
from any veterinary medicines etc.

ALL CATTLE MISSING BALLOT WILL BE SOLD AT END OF SALE
SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF SALE
The buyer of the Store Heifer , Heifer Stirk or Heifer Calf which subsequently proves to be in calf (sustained by a
Veterinary Certificate) will have the option of:-

(a) Returning the disputed animal to the vendor and receiving keep at the rate of £15 per head per week (1%
November to 31> March) and £5 per head per week (1% April to 31% October), claiming vets expenses, haulage both
ways as well as the purchase price of the animal.

OR
(b) Receiving one third of the purchase price from the vendor, plus vet fees in full and final settlement.
COMPLAINTS MUST BE INTIMATED WITHIN EIGHT MONTHS OF THE DAY OF SALE.

N.B. No claim will be entertained for Heifers or Heifer Calves sold free of the bull turning out to be in calf
unless identified to the Auctioneers prior to the animal calving.

The same options will apply to Heifers sold as guaranteed in calf under the 49 Day Rule proving to be eild.

TERMS OF SALE — CASH
Interest Chargeable on all outstanding accounts after 7 days at 7% over base rate.

PASSPORTS AND FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED IN STRICT ORDER OF SALE
AND HANDED IN TO MAIN OFFICE WELL BEFORE CATTLE ARE PRESENTED FOR SALE, AS
DETAILS NEED TO BE PRE-ENTERED INTO COMPUTER PRIOR TO SALE.




PEN
ALLEY D
251-253
254

255
40-38
37

36
35-34
33-32
41-44
45

46

47
48-50
262-261
260

259
258-256

ALLEY E
263

264
265-266
267-268
269
60-59
58
57-56
55-51
61
62-67
68-70
276
275-270

Classes

Single Bullock 1%t 2"¢ 3™
Single Heifer 1% 2" 3"
Best Pen of 4 —1° 2" 3"

SOUTH MUASDALE
WINDYEDGE

MILLMOOR

KYPEHILL

NEWLANDS, DARVEL
HOWES WAY
LAMMERLAW
AULDTOUN
BURNBRAE,STRATHAVEN
NEWBYRE
CRAIGTHORNHILL
WATSONHEAD

EAST GARTMILLAN
WATSONHEAD COTTAGE
BREWSHOTT

LOW DRUMCLOG
NORTH BANKHEAD

BAGMOORS

WEST POLQUHIRTER
HILLHEAD
KIRKWOOD
WESTERHOUSE
NETHER ABINGTON
CORRAMORE
OLDHILL

WEST BACKS

Do.

GLENBARR FARMS
GILMEADOWLAND
HIGH CREWBURN
KILBLAAN

Farm Assured
No.

012261
004756
015393
016674
007373
004756
007305
010076
007099
010867
015219
010867
017749
004355
015093

015443
004591
006117
007874
004819
007414
004772
010600
004096

005360
017104
002286
003837

BREED

CHAR & SH X
HEREF X
CONT X
CONT X

BB X

CONT X
AA X

AA X
CONT X
LIM X

BB & FR
LIM X

BB & AAX
AA X

BB & LIM X
AA X

LiMm X

AA X

LIM X
AA X

LiMm X

LIM X
BB X

LIM X
CONT X
AA & BB X

HEREF X
LIM & CHAR X
LIM & CHAR X
CONT X

No.

10
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10
35

35
20

45



ALLEY F
277
278-279
280
281-282
283
80-79
78

78
77-76
75-71
81-90
290-284

ALLEY G
291-297
100
99-96
95-94
93-92
91
101-102
103-106
107-110
304-303
302-298

ALLEY H
305
306
307-310
311
120
119-118
117
116
115-111
121-122
123-125
126-129
130
317-315
314-312

KILBLAAN
KILKIVAN
BLEACHFIELD
SADDLE HOME FARM
MIDHILL

Do.
CRAIGHEAD
KITTOCHSIDE
LITTLE KYPE
DRUMALBIN
ALLANTON
Do.

CROSSWOODHILL
Do.
DARNHALL
CALTON
SCROGTON
POSSO

Do.
DRUMBOWIE
SKEOCH

Do.
WESTTOWN

POWFLATTS
GILLBANK
GIBBLESTON
WESTMAINS

OVER QUARTER
NEWLANDS,UDDINGSTON
ELSRICKLE MAINS
LOCHURD

SOUTH QUARTER

THE LAW

PARK OF BARNAIGH
WINTERMUIR
SKERRINGTON MAINS
Do.

DYKE

004153
008846
011086
015171

006168
012467
007033
008655
001826

002057

017440
002338
011251
012333

004233
004582

007949

014516
012517
003848
011882
008030
004728
009550
006278
002178
008617
011838
009529
010336

017652

HEREF X
BB X
CHAR X
AA & NR X

CONT X
CONT X
PURE LIM
LiM X
LIM X

CHAR X

CHARX
CHAR X
CHAR & LIM X
CHAR & LIM X

CHAR X
CHAR & SIM X

BB, AA & HF

CONT X
LiM X

HF

SIM X

LiM X

AA & BB X
LiM X
CONT X
CHAR,SIM,BB X
SIM & AA X
FRIES
CONT & HF
SIM & AA X

CHAR & AA X
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ALLEY |
318-322
323& 140
139-138
148
149-150
329-325
324

ALLEY J
330-332
333-335
160-158
168

169

170
341-340
339
338-337
336

ALLEY K
342
343
344
345-347
353-352

ROWANHILL
WATERLANDS
NETHER CULZEAN
Do.
THREEPWOOD
Do.

CARMACOUP

BURNBRAE, L'GOW
NEWTONHEAD

Do.

MID AUCHENGRAY
HARTFIELD

MOY

Do.

EAST CROOKEDSTONE
LETHAM
AUCHMEDDAN

BIRKHILL

WEST BLACKMOSS
WEST CARNDUFF
LANGHOLM
CLACHAIG

LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE

005759
015658
002306

004791

008424

007872
006976

008885
006275

012109
006119
011898

008406
018039
001887
011507

AA & HER X
LIM X
CONT X

CONT X

CONT X

CONT X
CHAR & CONT X

CONT X
CONT X
SIM X

CONT X
FR, SIM,LIM X
CONT X

LiM X
CONT X
LiMm X
CONT X
AA X

Lawrie & Symington Registered Office at
Muirglen, Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9AX
Tel: 01555 662281 Fax: 01555 665638/665100
Email: lanark@lawrieandsymington.com

Website: www.lawrieandsymington.com
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