Lawrie & Symington Ltd Lanark Agricultural Centre



Sale of 1100 Store Cattle & Suckled Calves 1100 On Tuesday 19th September 2017 at 11 am (Judging at 10.30am)

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE AS EXHIBITED IN MARKET

And in addition the following

<u>RULES</u>

PLEASE ENSURE ALL PASSPORTS CORRESPOND WITH CATTLE PRESENTED AND PASSPORTS ARE HANDED IN TO OFFICE PRIOR TO SALE.

Purchasers have 10 days from date of Sale to report any errors in Passports. Any paperwork which is found to be incorrect will result in consignor paying all expenses incurred and entitles the purchaser to reject the stock. All cattle sold are guaranteed to have no more than two teeth up on day of sale.

RULES

SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS DISPLAYED IN MARKET

OFFICE, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE INSTITUTE OF AUCTIONEERS AND APPRAISERS IN SCOTLAND.

Purchasers of Stock sold through a Store or Breeding Ring who intend to Slaughter these animals right away must satisfy themselves with the consigner that the animal is not currently in a withdrawal period from any veterinary medicines etc.

> ALL CATTLE MISSING BALLOT WILL BE SOLD AT END OF SALE SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF SALE

The buyer of the Store Heifer , Heifer Stirk or Heifer Calf which subsequently proves to be in calf (sustained by a Veterinary Certificate) will have the option of:-

(a) Returning the disputed animal to the vendor and receiving keep at the rate of £15 per head per week (1st November to 31st March) and £5 per head per week (1st April to 31st October), claiming vets expenses, haulage both ways as well as the purchase price of the animal.

OR

(b) Receiving one third of the purchase price from the vendor, plus vet fees in full and final settlement.

COMPLAINTS MUST BE INTIMATED WITHIN EIGHT MONTHS OF THE DAY OF SALE.

N.B. No claim will be entertained for Heifers or Heifer Calves sold free of the bull turning out to be in calf unless identified to the Auctioneers <u>prior</u> to the animal calving.

The same options will apply to Heifers sold as guaranteed in calf under the 49 Day Rule proving to be eild.

TERMS OF SALE – CASH

Interest Chargeable on all outstanding accounts after 7 days at 7% over base rate.

PASSPORTS AND FORMS MUST BE COMPLETED IN STRICT ORDER OF SALE AND HANDED IN TO MAIN OFFICE WELL BEFORE CATTLE ARE PRESENTED FOR SALE, AS DETAILS NEED TO BE PRE-ENTERED INTO COMPUTER PRIOR TO SALE.

Classes Single Bullock $1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}$ Single Heifer $1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}$ Best Pen of $4 - 1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}$

Farm Assured

PEN		No.	BREED	No.
ALLEY D				
251-253	SOUTH MUASDALE		CHAR & SH X	15
254	WINDYEDGE	012261	HEREF X	3
255	MILLMOOR	004756	CONT X	3
40-38	KYPEHILL	015393	CONT X	17
37	NEWLANDS, DARVEL	016674	BB X	3
36	HOWES WAY	-	CONT X	4
35-34	LAMMERLAW	007373	ΑΑ Χ	10
33-32	AULDTOUN	004756	ΑΑ Χ	10
41-44	BURNBRAE,STRATHAVEN	007305	CONT X	20
45	NEWBYRE	010076	LIM X	6
46	CRAIGTHORNHILL	007099	BB & FR	4
47	WATSONHEAD	010867	LIM X	6
48-50	EAST GARTMILLAN	015219	BB & AA X	16
262-261	WATSONHEAD COTTAGE	010867	ΑΑ Χ	8
260	BREWSHOTT	017749	BB & LIM X	6
259	LOW DRUMCLOG	004355	ΑΑ Χ	5
258-256	NORTH BANKHEAD	015093	LIM X	15
ALLEY E				
263	BAGMOORS	015443	ΑΑ Χ	4
264	WEST POLQUHIRTER	004591	LIM X	6
265-266	HILLHEAD	006117	ΑΑ Χ	10
267-268	KIRKWOOD	007874	LIM X	12
269	WESTERHOUSE	004819	LIM X	6
60-59	NETHER ABINGTON	007414	BB X	8
58	CORRAMORE	004772	LIM X	6
57-56	OLDHILL	010600	CONT X	10
55-51	WEST BACKS	004096	AA & BB X	35
61	Do.			
62-67	GLENBARR FARMS	005360	HEREF X	35
68-70	GILMEADOWLAND	017104	LIM & CHAR X	20
276	HIGH CREWBURN	002286	LIM & CHAR X	
275-270	KILBLAAN	003837	CONT X	45

ALLEY F				
277	KILBLAAN			
278-279	KILKIVAN	004153	HEREF X	12
280	BLEACHFIELD	008846	BB X	5
281-282	SADDLE HOME FARM	011086	CHAR X	8
283	MIDHILL	015171	AA & NR X	20
80-79	Do.			
78	CRAIGHEAD	006168	CONT X	4
78	KITTOCHSIDE	012467	CONT X	2
77-76	LITTLE KYPE	007033	PURE LIM	10
75-71	DRUMALBIN	008655	LIM X	30
81-90	ALLANTON	001826	LIM X	100
290-284	Do.			
ALLEY G				
291-297	CROSSWOODHILL	002057	CHAR X	40
100	Do.			
99-96	DARNHALL	017440	CHAR X	20
95-94	CALTON	002338	CHAR X	10
93-92	SCROGTON	011251	CHAR & LIM X	10
91	POSSO	012333	CHAR & LIM X	15
101-102	Do.			
103-106	DRUMBOWIE	004233	CHAR X	20
107-110	SKEOCH	004582	CHAR & SIM X	35
304-303	Do.			
302-298	WESTTOWN	007949	BB, AA & HF	30
ALLEY H				
305	POWFLATTS	014516	CONT X	5
306	GILLBANK	012517	LIM X	2
307-310	GIBBLESTON	003848	HF	25
311	WESTMAINS	011882	SIM X	2
120	OVER QUARTER	008030	LIM X	2
119-118	NEWLANDS, UDDINGSTON	004728	AA & BB X	7
117	ELSRICKLE MAINS	009550	LIM X	4
116	LOCHURD	006278	CONT X	6
115-111	SOUTH QUARTER	002178	CHAR,SIM,BB X	20
121-122	THE LAW	008617	SIM & AA X	12
123-125	PARK OF BARNAIGH	011838	FRIES	15
126-129	WINTERMUIR	009529	CONT & HF	15
130	SKERRINGTON MAINS	010336	SIM & AA X	20
317-315	Do.			
314-312	DYKE	017652	CHAR & AA X	15

ALLEY I				
318-322	ROWANHILL	005759	AA & HER X	25
323& 140	WATERLANDS	015658	LIM X	8
139-138	NETHER CULZEAN	002306	CONT X	15
148	Do.			
149-150	THREEPWOOD	004791	CONT X	38
329-325	Do.			
324	CARMACOUP	008424	CONT X	6
ALLEY J				
330-332	BURNBRAE, L'GOW	007872	CONT X	15
333-335	NEWTONHEAD	006976	CHAR & CONT X	36
160-158	Do.			
168	MID AUCHENGRAY	008885	CONT X	4
169	HARTFIELD	006275	CONT X	4
170	MOY	-	SIM X	15
341-340	Do.			
339	EAST CROOKEDSTONE	012109	CONT X	3
338-337	LETHAM	006119	FR, SIM,LIM X	12
336	AUCHMEDDAN	011898	CONT X	4
ALLEY K				
342	BIRKHILL	008406	LIM X	5
343	WEST BLACKMOSS	018039	CONT X	6
344	WEST CARNDUFF	001887	LIM X	4
345-347	LANGHOLM	011507	CONT X	16
353-352	CLACHAIG	-	ΑΑ Χ	7

LANARK AGRICULTURAL CENTRE Lawrie & Symington Registered Office at Muirglen, Hyndford Road, Lanark, ML11 9AX Tel: 01555 662281 Fax: 01555 665638/665100 Email: <u>lanark@lawrieandsymington.com</u> Website: <u>www.lawrieandsymington.com</u>